2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES

SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

GAME NOTES / NOTES SUR LE MATCH

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES

CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 / MERCREDI 7 FEVRIER 2024

Name

Nom

Corinne Schroeder
Ann-Renée Desbiens
Emerance Maschmeyer

Jocelyne Larocque
Renata Fast
Jessica DiGirolamo
Ella Shelton
Ashton Bell

Erin Ambrose
Jaime Bourbonnais
Micah Zandee-Hart

Laura Stacey
Maggie Connors
Jessie Eldridge
Brianne Jenner
Sarah Nurse
Natalie Spooner
Emily Clark

Emma Maltais
Marie-Philip Poulin
Blayre Turnbull
Jamie Lee Rattray
Victoria Bach
Sophie Shirley

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM
EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA
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F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A
F/A

S/C
T/C
L/G
L/G
L/G

L/G
R/D
L/G
L/G
R/D
R/D
R/D
L/G

R/D
L/G
R/D
R/D
L/G
R/D
L/G
L/G
L/G
R/D
L/G
L/G
R/D

Ht.
Taille
5'11”

5’9”
5’6”

5’10”
5’6"
5’8”
5’9”
5’8”

5’10”
57"
5’3"
5’6"
57"
5’6"
5’4”
5’9”

Wt.
Poids
164
186
141

144
153
181
178
161
153
150
154

154
132
170
160
178
170
153
156
165
151
167
124

Born
DDN
08/17/99
04/10/94
05/10/94

05/19/88
10/06/94
02/13/99
01/19/98
12/07/99
04/30/94
09/09/98
01/13/97

05/05/94
10/22/00
12/17/97
05/04/91
01/04/95
10/17/90
11/28/95
11/04/99
03/28/91
07/15/93
09/30/92
07/12/96
06/30/99

Invited, but unable to participate / Invitée, mais ne peut participer

43

Kristin O’Neill

F/A

L/G

5;4;;

128

03/30/98

Hometown
Ville d’origine
Elm Creek, MB
Clermont, QC
Bruderheim, AB

Ste. Anne, MB
Burlington, ON
Mississauga, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Deloraine, MB
Keswick, ON
Mississauga, ON
Saanichton, BC

Kleinburg, ON
St. John’s, NL
Barrie, ON
Oakville, ON
Hamilton, ON
Scarborough, ON
Saskatoon, SK
Burlington, ON
Beauceville, QC
Stellarton, NS
Kanata, ON
Milton, ON
Saskatoon, SK

Oakville, ON

Team

Equipe

New York (PWHL)
Montréal (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)

Toronto (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Montréal (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)

Montréal (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Montréal (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)

Montréal (PWHL)

CLICK HERE TO DOWNLOAD CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM MEDIA GUIDE (.PDF)

CLIQUEZ ICI POUR TELECHARGER LE GUIDE DE PRESSE DE L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA (.PDF)

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA



https://cdn.hockeycanada.ca/hockey-canada/Team-Canada/Women/National/2023-24/downloads/nwt-rivalry-series-media-guide-feb.pdf
https://cdn.hockeycanada.ca/hockey-canada/Team-Canada/Women/National/2023-24/downloads/nwt-rivalry-series-media-guide-feb.pdf

2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 N

SERIES AT A GLANCE
REGARD SUR LA SERIE

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS / RESULTATS PAR MATCH

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 16 / SAMEDI 16 DECEMBRE (SARNIA, ON)

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES (3-2 SO WIN) / CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS (VICTOIRE DE 3-2 EN TB)
Goals/Buts: Serdachny, Shelton, Poulin (GWG/BG)
Assists/Aides: Fast, Larocque, O’Neill, Stacey
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Desbiens (22/24, W/V)

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14 / JEUDI 14 DECEMBRE (KITCHENER, ON)

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES (3-2 OT LOSS) / CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS (DEFAITE DE 3-2 EN PROL.)
Goals/Buts: Serdachny, Clark
Assists/Aides: J. Gosling, Cherkowski, O’Neill, Stacey
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Desbiens (19/22, L/D)

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 11 / SAMEDI 11 NOVEMBRE (LOS ANGELES, CA)

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES (5-2 LOSS) / CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS (DEFAITE DE 5-2)
Goals/Buts: Stacey, Rattray
Assists/Aides: None/Aucun
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Campbell (19/24, L/D)

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8 / MERCREDI 8 NOVEMBRE (TEMPE, AZ)
CANADA VS. UNITED STATES (3-1 LOSS) / CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS (DEFAITE DE 3-1)

Goals/Buts: Jenner
Assists/Aides: Nurse, Fillier
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Maschmeyer (24/27, L/D)

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA


https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4547
https://hockeycanada.ca/fr-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4547
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4546
https://hockeycanada.ca/fr-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4546
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4545
https://hockeycanada.ca/fr-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4545
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4544
https://hockeycanada.ca/fr-ca/team-canada/women/national/2023-24/rivalry-series/stats/game-summary?gameid=4544
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SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

SERIES AT A GLANCE
REGARD SUR LA SERIE

GAME-BY-GAME SCORING / POINTS PAR MATCH

Player
Joueuse
Erin Ambrose
Ashton Bell
Jaime Bourbonnais
Anne Cherkowski
Emily Clark
Jessica DiGirolamo
Jessie Eldridge
Renata Fast
Sarah Fillier
Loren Gabel
Jennifer Gardiner
Julia Gosling
Nicole Gosling
Sophie Jaques
Brianne Jenner
Jocelyne Larocque
Emma Maltais
Sarah Nurse
Kristin O’Neill
Marie-Philip Poulin
Jamie Lee Rattray
Danielle Serdachny
Ella Shelton
Sophie Shirley
Laura Stacey
Blayre Turnbull

Kristen Campbell
Ann-Renée Desbiens
Kayle Osborne
Corinne Schroeder
Emerance Maschmeyer

Nov. 8
8 nov.

DNP/NPJ

0-1-1
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ
1-0—1

0-1-1

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ
24/27 (L/D)

Nov. 11
11 nov.

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

1-0—1
DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ
1-0—1

19/24 (L/D)
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

Dec. 14
14 déc.
DNP/NPJ

0-1-1
1-0—1
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ

0-1-1

0-1-1

DNP/NPJ
1-0—1

DNP/NPJ
0-1-1

19/22 (L/D)
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

Dec. 16
16 déc.
DNP/NPJ

DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ
0-1-1
DNP/NPJ

0-1-1

0-1-1

DNP/NPJ
1-0—1
1-0—1

DNP/NPJ
0-1-1

22/24 (W/V)
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ
DNP/NPJ

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA



2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES :
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 \

RivALRY SERIES

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

Player
Joueuse
Laura Stacey
Danielle Serdachny
Kristin O’Neill
Jamie Lee Rattray
Brianne Jenner
Ella Shelton
Emily Clark
Anne Cherkowski
Sarah Fillier
Julia Gosling
Jocelyne Larocque
Sarah Nurse
Renata Fast
Ashton Bell
Jaime Bourbonnais
Marie-Philip Poulin
Blayre Turnbull
Emma Maltais
Sophie Jaques
Jessie Eldridge
Loren Gabel
Jennifer Gardiner
Nicole Gosling
Erin Ambrose
Jessica DiGirolamo
Sophie Shirley

Emerance Maschmeyer 1

Player GP

Joueuse PJ
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2
Kristen Campbell 1

Corinne Schroeder
Kayle Osborne

RIVALRY SERIES STATISTICS / STATISTIQUES A LA SERIE DE LA RIVALITE

GP
PJ

PIM
PUN
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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MIN GA SVS  SV%  GAA SO W-L
MIN BC ARR. %ARR. MOY. JB V-D
126 5 141 .891  2.38 0 1-1
60 3 24 .889  3.00 0 0-1
5 0 0-1

60 19 .792  5.00

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA



2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

Player
Joueuse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Ella Shelton
Natalie Spooner
Jessie Eldridge
Erin Ambrose
Laura Stacey
Jamie Lee Rattray
Jocelyne Larocque
Emily Clark
Sarah Nurse
Ashton Bell
Sophie Shirley
Brianne Jenner
Maggie Connors
Jaime Bourbonnais
Emma Maltais
Renata Fast
Blayre Turnbull
Micah Zandee-Hart
Jessica DiGirolamo
Victoria Bach

PLAYER STATISTICS

STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES
2023-24 WITH CLUB TEAM / EN 2023-2024 AVEC LEUR CLUB

Team
Equipe
Montréal (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Montréal (PWHL)
Montréal (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)
Ottawa (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)
New York (PWHL)
Boston (PWHL)
Toronto (PWHL)

Player Team GP MIN
Joueuse Equipe PJ MIN
Corinne Schroeder New York (PWHL) 6 364
Ann-Renée Desbiens Montréal (PWHL) 6 370
Emerance Maschmeyer Ottawa (PWHL) 7 411

GP
PJ
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930 2.1
914 2.19
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SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

GP
PJ
180

DATE
DATE
03/25/1990
04/26/1992
04/17/1994
04/06/1995
04/08/1995
04/03/1996
04/06/1996
10/21/1996
10/24/1996
10/27/1996
04/06/1997
10/25/1997
11/07/1997
11/08/1997
11/10/1997
12/04/1997
12/06/1997
12/14/1997
12/17/1997
12/20/1997
01/16/1998
01/20/1998
01/26/1998
01/28/1998
02/14/1998
02/17/1998
12/10/1998
12/14/1998
03/01/1999
03/14/1999
11/28/1999
12/02/1999
12/05/1999
02/02/2000
02/04/2000
04/09/2000
11/08/2000
11/11/2000
01/31/2001
02/02/2001
04/08/2001
10/20/2001
10/23/2001
11/27/2001
11/28/2001
11/30/2001
01/05/2002
01/06/2002
01/08/2002
02/21/2002
11/06/2002
11/10/2002

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES

CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS
ALL-TIME RECORD - OVERALL / FICHE GLOBALE DE TOUS LES TEMPS

w oTW
\' VP
78 23

LOCATION
LIEU
Ottawa, ON
Tampere, FIN
Lake Placid, NY
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Richmond, BC
Richmond, BC
Ottawa, ON
Smiths Falls, ON
Ottawa, ON
Kitchener, ON
Salt Lake City, UT
Bathurst, NB
Saint John, NB
Kitchener, ON
Minneapolis, MN
Winnipeg, MB
Lake Placid, NY
Burlington, VT
Lake Placid, NY
Vancouver, BC
San Jose, CA
Calgary, AB
Colorado Springs, CO
Nagano, JPN
Nagano, JPN
Kuortane, FIN
Kuortane, FIN
Brampton, ON
Espoo, FIN
Sherbrooke, QC
Montréal, QC
Montréal, QC
Buffalo, NY
Toronto, ON
Mississauga, ON
Provo, UT
Provo, UT
Red Deer, AB
Denver, CO
Minneapolis, MN
Salt Lake City, UT
San Jose, CA
Ottawa, ON
Montréal, QC
Hamilton, ON
Chicago, IL
Detroit, MI
Vancouver, BC
Salt Lake City, UT
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON

OTL L T

DP
19

D N
59 1

EVENT
EVENEMENT
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
3 Nations
3 Nations
3 Nations
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
3 Nations
3 Nations
3 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Olympics/Olympiques
Olympics/Olympiques
3 Nations
3 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
3 Nations
3 Nations
3 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
4 Nations

GF
BP
495

CAN
CAN

ANWNW_L,OWN=_ 2 WNAN_R WO, WUIWWORANSARNQWNOUIWUIRNAWARARNSSRNDNWNNO U

USA
USA

NONWNW_L,LRAMUUDMANWUORANODRBMNDNAS A A W_LAWNNWRASCWANAMWWALARNUIWONWARN_UITWONRN

GA
BC
441

oT
PROL.

SO/TB

OT/Prol.

OT/Prol.
SO/TB

OT/Prol.

SO/TB
OT/Prol.
SO/TB

OT/Prol.
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

11/06/2003
11/09/2003
04/03/2004
04/06/2004
11/11/2004
11/14/2004
04/09/2005
09/01/2005
09/04/2005
10/06/2005
10/08/2005
11/10/2005
11/12/2005
11/27/2005
12/01/2005
12/30/2005
01/01/2006
11/07/2006
11/11/2006
04/07/2007
04/10/2007
11/08/2007
11/11/2007
04/10/2008
04/12/2008
11/06/2008
11/09/2008
04/10/2009
04/12/2009
09/03/2009
09/06/2009
10/05/2009
10/16/2009
11/06/2009
11/07/2009
12/12/2009
12/15/2009
12/30/2009
01/01/2010
02/25/2010
11/09/2010
11/13/2010
04/07/2011
04/08/2011
04/25/2011
08/28/2011
08/29/2011
11/10/2011
11/13/2011
03/31/2012
04/07/2012
04/14/2012
11/07/2012
11/10/2012
04/02/2013
04/09/2013
10/12/2013
10/17/2013
11/06/2013
12/12/2013
12/20/2013
12/28/2013
12/30/2013
02/12/2014

Skovde, SWE
Skovde, SWE
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Linkoping, SWE
Hameenlinna, FIN
Hameenlinna, FIN
Regina, SK
Saskatoon, SK
Turin, ITA
Turin, ITA
Columbus, OH
Chicago, IL
St. Paul, MN
Winnipeg, MB
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Leksand, SWE
Leksand, SWE
Harbin, CHN
Harbin, CHN
Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Hameenlinna, FIN
Hameenlinna, FIN
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC

Victoria, BC Series/Série
Spokane, WA Series/Série
Vierumaki, FIN 4 Nations
Tikkurila, FIN 4 Nations
Denver, CO Series/Série
Calgary, AB Series/Série
St. Paul, MN Series/Série
Ottawa, ON Series/Série
Vancouver, BC Olympics/Olympiques
St. John’s, NL 4 Nations
St. John’s, NL 4 Nations
Ann Arbor, M| Exhibition/Hors concours
Ann Arbor, M| Exhibition/Hors concours
Zurich, SUI WWC/CMF
Vierumaki, FIN 12 Nations
Vierumaki, FIN Exhibition/Hors concours
Nykoping, SWE 4 Nations
Nykoping, SWE 4 Nations
Ottawa, ON Exhibition/Hors concours
Burlington, VT WWC/CMF
Burlington, VT WWC/CMF
Tikkurila, FIN 4 Nations
Tikkurila, FIN 4 Nations
Ottawa, ON WWC/CMF
Ottawa, ON WWC/CMF

Burlington, VT
Boisbriand, QC
Lake Placid, NY
Calgary, AB
Grand Forks, ND
St. Paul, MN
Toronto, ON
Sochi, RUS

4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
Series/Série
Series/Série
Torino Ice
Torino Ice
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Coupe HC Cup
Coupe HC Cup

Series/Série
Series/Série
4 Nations
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Olympics/Olympiques

WININ-_2 2 NOWNWOWUN_L, WWAONS_L,WWNNWNORAUINUIWASN=_SNNAMAWNNOUIUITUTWWRAWSRSRNYNUOWNRMNMNON-ASAN=--2O
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SO/TB

SO/TB

SO/TB

SO/TB

SO/TB

SO/TB

SO/TB

OT/Prol.

OT/Prol.

SO/TB

SO/TB

OT/Prol.

SO/TB

SO/TB
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES

SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

02/20/2014
11/05/2014
11/08/2014
03/28/2015
04/04/2015
11/05/2015
11/08/2015
03/28/2016
04/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/05/2016
12/17/2016
12/19/2016
03/31/2017
04/07/2017
10/22/2017
10/25/2017
11/08/2017
11/12/2017
12/03/2017
12/05/2017
12/15/2017
12/17/2017
02/15/2018
02/22/2018
11/07/2018
11/10/2018
02/12/2019
02/14/2019
02/17/2019
04/06/2019
11/08/2019
11/10/2019
12/14/2019
12/17/2019
02/03/2020
02/05/2020
02/08/2020
08/26/2021
08/31/2021
10/22/2021
10/25/2021
11/21/2021
11/23/2021
12/15/2021
12/17/2021
02/08/2022
02/17/2022
08/23/2022
08/30/2022
09/04/2022
11/15/2022
11/17/2022
11/20/2022
12/15/2022
12/19/2022
02/20/2023
02/22/2023
04/10/2023
04/16/2023
11/08/2023
11/11/2023
12/14/2023
12/16/2023

Sochi, RUS
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Malmo, SWE
Malmo, SWE
Kovland, SWE

Sundsvall, SWE
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Vierumaki, FIN
Vierumaki, FIN
Plymouth, MI

Sarnia, ON
Plymouth, MI
Plymouth, MI

Quebec City, QC

Boston, MA

Tampa, FL

Tampa, FL
St. Paul, MN
Winnipeg, MB
San Jose, CA
Edmonton, AB

Gangneung, KOR
Gangneung, KOR
Saskatoon, SK
Saskatoon, SK

London, ON
Toronto, ON

Detroit, MI

Espoo, FIN
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Hartford, CT
Moncton, NB
Victoria, BC
Vancouver, BC
Anaheim, CA

Calgary, AB

Calgary, AB
Allentown, PA
Hartford, CT
Kingston, ON
Ottawa, ON
St. Louis, MO
St. Louis, MO
Beijing, CHN
Beijing, CHN
Herning, DEN
Herning, DEN
Herning, DEN
Kelowna, BC
Kamloops, BC
Seattle, WA
Henderson, NV

Los Angeles, CA
Trois-Rivieres, QC

Laval, QC
Brampton, ON
Brampton, ON

Tempe, AZ

Los Angeles, CA
Kitchener, ON
Sarnia, ON

Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
4 Nations
4 Nations
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Olympics/Olympiques
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
4 Nations
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Olympics/Olympiques
Olympics/Olympiques
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES

SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

RivALRY SERIES

ALL-TIME RECORD IN CANADA / FICHE DE TOUS LES TEMPS AU CANADA

GP
PJ
76

Date
Date
03/25/1990
04/03/1996
04/06/1996
10/21/1996
10/24/1996
10/27/1996
04/06/1997
11/07/1997
11/08/1997
11/10/1997
12/06/1997
01/16/1998
01/26/1998
03/01/1999
11/28/1999
12/02/1999
12/05/1999
02/04/2000
04/09/2000
01/31/2001
11/27/2001
11/28/2001
11/30/2001
01/08/2002
11/06/2002
11/10/2002
04/03/2004
04/06/2004
10/06/2005
10/08/2005
01/01/2006
11/07/2006
11/11/2006
04/07/2007
04/10/2007
09/03/2009
09/06/2009
10/05/2009
12/15/2009
01/01/2010
02/25/2010
11/09/2010
11/13/2010
03/31/2012
04/02/2013
04/09/2013
10/17/2013
12/12/2013
12/30/2013

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES

CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS

w oTW
\' VP
30 14

Location
Lieu
Ottawa, ON
Richmond, BC
Richmond, BC
Ottawa, ON
Smiths Falls, ON
Ottawa, ON
Kitchener, ON
Bathurst, NB
Saint John, NB
Kitchener, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Vancouver, BC
Calgary, AB
Brampton, ON
Sherbrooke, QC
Montréal, QC
Montréal, QC
Toronto, ON
Mississauga, ON
Red Deer, AB
Ottawa, ON
Montréal, QC
Hamilton, ON
Vancouver, BC
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Regina, SK
Saskatoon, SK
Winnipeg, MB
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Victoria, BC
Calgary, AB
Ottawa, ON
Vancouver, BC
St. John’s, NL
St. John’s, NL
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Boisbriand, QC
Calgary, AB
Toronto, ON

OTL L
DP D
6 26

Event
Evénement
WWC/CMF
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim

3 Nations
3 Nations
3 Nations
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
3 Nations
3 Nations
3 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
4 Nations
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Coupe HC Cup
Coupe HC Cup
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
WWC/CMF
Series/Série
Series/Série
Series/Série

T
N
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RivALRY SERIES

2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES :
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 \

11/05/2014 Kamloops, BC 4 Nations 3 2 --
11/08/2014 Kamloops, BC 4 Nations 3 2 SO/TB
03/28/2016 Kamloops, BC WWC/CMF 1 3 --
04/04/2016 Kamloops, BC WWC/CMF 0 1 OT/Prol.
12/19/2016 Sarnia, ON Exhibition/Hors concours 3 2 --
10/22/2017 Quebec City, QC Series/Série 2 5

12/05/2017 Winnipeg, MB Series/Série 2 0 --
12/17/2017 Edmonton, AB Series/Série 2 1 OT/Prol.
11/07/2018 Saskatoon, SK 4 Nations 1 2 --
11/10/2018 Saskatoon, SK 4 Nations 2 5

02/12/2019 London, ON Series/Série 0 1

02/14/2019 Toronto, ON Series/Série 4 3

12/17/2019 Moncton, NB Series/Série 1 2 --
02/03/2020 Victoria, BC Series/Série 3 2 OT/Prol.
02/05/2020 Vancouver, BC Series/Série 1 3 --
08/26/2021 Calgary, AB WWC/CMF 5 1 --
08/31/2021 Calgary, AB WWC/CMF 3 2 OT/Prol.
11/21/2021 Kingston, ON Series/Série 2 3 OT/Prol.
11/23/2021 Ottawa, ON Series/Série 0 2 --
11/15/2022 Kelowna, BC Series/Série 3 4 SO/TB
11/17/2022 Kamloops, BC Series/Série 1 2 --
02/20/2023 Trois-Rivieres, QC Series/Série 5 1

02/22/2023 Laval, QC Series/Série 5 0 --
04/10/2023 Brampton, ON WWC/CMF 4 3 SO/TB
04/16/2023 Brampton, ON WWC/CMF 3 6 --
12/14/2023 Kitchener, ON Series/Série 2 3 OT/Prol.
12/16/2023 Sarnia, ON Series/Série 3 2 SO/TB

ALL-TIME RECORD BY PROVINCE / FICHE DE TOUS LES TEMPS PAR PROVINCE

Province GP w oTW OTL L T GF GA

Province PJ v VP DP D N BP BC

Ontario 29 12 6 3 8 0 85 62

British Columbia/Colombie-Britannique 16 6 2 2 6 0 34 33
Manitoba 5 3 1 0 1 0 20 14

Alberta 7 2 2 0 3 0 22 19

Québec 8 4 2 0 2 0 32 20
New Brunswick/Nouveau-Brunswick 3 2 0 0 1 0 8 5
Saskatchewan 4 2 0 0 2 0 12 9
Nova Scotia/Nouvelle-Ecosse 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
Newfoundland & Labrador/Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 5

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA



2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

TEAM STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DE L’EQUIPE

CANADA IN CANADA - ALL-TIME / LE CANADA AU CANADA - FICHE DE TOUS LES TEMPS

GP w oTW OTL L T GF GA

PJ \" VP DP D N BP BC

181 135 15 6 24 1 973 250

ALL-TIME RECORD BY PROVINCE / FICHE DE TOUS LES TEMPS PAR PROVINCE

Province GP w oTW OTL L T GF GA
Province PJ \" VP DP D N BP BC
Ontario 67 48 7 3 8 1 362 98
British Columbia/Colombie-Britannique 43 33 2 2 6 0 242 50
Alberta 22 17 2 0 3 0 107 32
Québec 13 9 2 0 2 0 58 25
Saskatchewan 10 8 0 0 2 0 46 12
Manitoba 9 7 1 0 1 0 51 14
Newfoundland & Labrador/Terme-Neuve-et-Labrador 8 6 1 1 0 0 56 9
Nova Scotia/Nouvelle-Ecosse 6 5 0 0 1 0 43 5
New Brunswick/Nouveau-Brunswick 3 2 0 0 1 0 8 5
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME VS. UNITED STATES / STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS C. LES ETATS-UNIS

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2009-2023 88 37 26 63 66

Brianne Jenner 2009-2023 80 20 25 45 26

Natalie Spooner 2010-2023 71 10 17 27 20

Jocelyne Larocque  2008-2023 89 2 16 18 98

Sarah Nurse 2015-2023 44 8 9 17 12

Emily Clark 2014-2023 55 8 8 16 42

Jamie Lee Rattray  2014-2023 32 7 9 16 12

Renata Fast 2015-2023 50 1 13 14 50

Laura Stacey 2016-2023 44 5 8 13 16

Blayre Turnbull 2014-2023 53 5 6 11 28

Victoria Bach 2018-2023 25 6 3 9 0

Erin Ambrose 2014-2023 39 0 9 9 18

Ella Shelton 2021-2023 23 3 3 6 6

Micah Zandee-Hart = 2016-2023 33 0 4 4 22

Jaime Bourbonnais  2018-2023 22 1 2 3 2

Jessie Eldridge 2019-2023 15 1 1 2 2

Emma Maltais 2021-2023 18 0 1 1 4

Ashton Bell 2021-2023 17 0 0 0 2

Sophie Shirley 2016 2 0 0 0 0

Jessica DiGirolamo 2023 1 0 0 0 0

Maggie Connors -- -- -- -- -- --
Player Years GP MIN GA SVS  SV%  GAA SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC ARR  %ARR MOY. JB V-D
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2015-2023 23 1282 50 499 909 2.34 0 14-7
4-12

Emerance Maschmeyer 2015-2023 17 998 40 429 915 241 0
Corinne Schroeder -- - - - - - - -

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA



2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

BEST SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES VS. UNITED STATES
MEILLEURES PERFORMANCES DANS UN MATCH C. LES ETATS-UNIS

| GOALS / BUTS |

Player Date Location G
Joueuse Date Lieu B
Hayley Wickenheiser ~ 12/02/1999 Montréal, QC 4
Nancy Drolet 04/26/1992 Tampere, FIN 3
Nancy Drolet 04/06/1997 Kitchener, ON 3
Jayna Hefford 10/25/1997  Salt Lake City, UT 3
Rebecca Johnston 12/17/2016 Plymouth, MI 3
Emily Clark 11/10/2019 Pittsburgh, PA 3
| ASSISTS / AIDES |
Player Date Location A
Joueuse Date Lieu A
Danielle Goyette 04/26/1992 Tampere, FIN 3
Hayley Wickenheiser  12/17/1997  Burlington, VT 3
Hayley Wickenheiser  02/04/2000 Toronto, ON 3
Meaghan Mikkelson 11/07/2009 Tikkurila, FIN 3
Meghan Agosta 12/15/2009 Calgary, AB 3
Haley Irwin 11/13/2010  St. John’s, NL 3
Brianne Jenner 08/26/2021 Calgary, AB 3
Laura Stacey 02/22/2023 Laval, QC 3
| POINTS |
Player Date Location P
Joueuse Date Lieu P
Hayley Wickenheiser 12/02/1999 Montréal, QC 5 (4-1-5)
Danielle Goyette 04/26/1992 Tampere, FIN 4 (1-3—4)
France St-Louis 03/25/1990 Ottawa, ON 4 (2-2—4)
Hayley Wickenheiser 11/10/2002  Kitchener, ON 4 (2-2—4)
Hayley Wickenheiser ~ 04/07/2007  Winnipeg, MB 4 (2-2—4)

NOTE: 28 players have recorded a three-point game, most recently Laura Stacey (02/22/2023 - 0-3—3)
REMARQUE : 28 joueuses ont inscrit trois points dans un match, la plus récente étant Laura Stacey (22/02/2023 - 0-3—-3)
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM )
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2007-2023 180 103 107 210 138
Natalie Spooner 2010-2023 155 68 59 127 52
Brianne Jenner 2009-2023 160 46 70 116 58
Sarah Nurse 2015-2023 85 23 36 59 42
Jocelyne Larocque  2008-2023 177 7 50 57 148
Blayre Turnbull 2014-2023 104 24 24 48 68

Erin Ambrose 2014-2023 80 10 38 48 28

Renata Fast 2015-2023 98 6 37 43 85

Emily Clark 2014-2023 108 22 20 42 62

Jamie Lee Rattray = 2014-2023 74 17 24 41 24

Laura Stacey 2016-2023 85 15 17 32 32

Ella Shelton 2019-2023 50 7 19 26 12

Victoria Bach 2018-2023 43 10 11 21 6

Micah Zandee-Hart  2016-2023 63 0 11 11 32

Jaime Bourbonnais  2018-2023 46 4 6 10 8

Emma Maltais 2021-2023 44 3 6 9 16

Ashton Bell 2021-2023 36 2 6 8 6

Jessie Eldridge 2020-2023 20 4 3 7 4

Sophie Shirley 2016 2 0 0 0 0

Jessica DiGirolamo 2023 1 0 0 0 0

Maggie Connors -- -- -- -- --

Player Years GP MIN GA SVS  SV%  GAA SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC ARR  %ARR MOY JB V-D

Emerance Maschmeyer  2014-2023 39 2133 52 656  .927 1.46 10 22-12
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2015-2023 44 2450 67 626 .903 1.64 7 33-7
Corinne Schroeder -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S DEVELOPMENT TEAM
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DE DEVELOPPEMENT

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Victoria Bach 2014-2018 33 16 19 35 6
Jamie Lee Rattray = 2012-2016 20 12 14 26 4
Natalie Spooner 2008-2011 24 14 11 25 16
Sarah Nurse 2014-2017 18 9 10 19 14
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2010-2013 10 7 4 11 12
Brianne Jenner 2010-2013 15 6 5 11 6
Jaime Bourbonnais  2016-2019 21 3 7 10 6
Sophie Shirley 2017-2019 15 4 5 9 8
Jocelyne Larocque  2005-2010 35 3 6 9 44
Laura Stacey 2012-2017 29 4 4 8 16
Emma Maltais 2017-2019 15 2 6 8 14
Emily Clark 2014-2017 15 3 4 7 24
Ashton Bell 2017-2019 15 3 3 6 4
Renata Fast 2014-2017 12 2 4 6 12
Erin Ambrose 2012-2017 23 1 5 6 8
Micah Zandee-Hart  2015-2018 21 0 6 6 8
Ella Shelton 2018-2019 13 2 1 3 0
Maggie Connors 2018-2019 9 4 1 5 0
Blayre Turnbull 2014 3 1 0 1 4
Jessie Eldridge 2019 2 0 1 1 0
Jessica DiGirolamo 2019 5 0 1 1 6
Player Years GP MIN GA GAA SVS  SV% SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC MOY. ARR %ARR JB V-D
Corinne Schroeder 2018 1 30 0 0.00 8 1.000 0 0-0
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2012-2015 6 325 11 2.03 -- -- 2 3-3
Kristen Campbell 2018 2 86 3 2.10 30 .909 0 1-1
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S UNDER-18 TEAM
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DES MOINS DE 18 ANS

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2007-2009 19 16 17 33 10
Erin Ambrose 2009-2012 25 5 20 25 8
Brianne Jenner 2007-2009 20 14 7 21 6
Laura Stacey 2010-2012 16 10 10 20 6
Natalie Spooner 2007-2008 9 6 13 19 0
Jamie Lee Rattray  2008-2010 18 10 8 18 18
Sophie Shirley 2015-2017 18 7 10 17 4
Emily Clark 2011-2013 18 5 9 14 12
Emma Maltais 2015-2017 18 4 8 12 6
Ashton Bell 2016-2017 15 6 3 9 0
Victoria Bach 2013-2014 8 5 3 8 2
Maggie Connors 2017-2018 9 3 2 5 6
Micah Zandee-Hart  2013-2015 16 2 2 4 6
Jaime Bourbonnais  2015-2016 9 2 0 2 0
Sarah Nurse 2012-2013 7 1 0 1 0
Blayre Turnbull 2010 3 0 0 0 0
Jessica DiGirolamo -- -- -- -- --
Jessie Eldridge
Renata Fast
Jocelyne Larocque
Ella Shelton
Player Years GP MIN GA GAA SVS  SV% SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC MOY. ARR %ARR JB -

\'
Emerance Maschmeyer  2011-2012 5 273 5 1.10 98 .952 2 4-
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2020-2011 5 269 12 2.68 97 .890 1 2
Corinne Schroeder 2016-2017 1 30 2 4.00 12 .857 0 0
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES s
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

BEST SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES - ALL-TIME / MEILLEURES PERFORMANCES DE TOUS LES TEMPS DANS UN MATCH
| GOALS / BUTS |

Player Date Opponent Location G
Joueuse Date Adversaire Lieu B
Angela James 03/21/1990 FRG Ottawa, ON 4
Laura Schuler 03/21/1990 FRG Ottawa, ON 4
Danielle Goyette 04/12/1994 NOR Lake Placid, NY 4
Hayley Wickenheiser  01/20/1999 FIN Oshawa, ON 4
Hayley Wickenheiser  12/02/1999 USA Montréal, QC 4
Marie-Philip Poulin 04/03/2013 SUl Ottawa, ON 4
Sarah Fillier 08/20/2022 DEN Redovre, DEN 4
Marie-Philip Poulin 08/20/2022 DEN Redovre, DEN 4

NOTE: 57 players have recorded a three-goal game, most recently Sarah Fillier (04/15/2023)
REMARQUE : 57 joueuses ont inscrit trois buts dans un match, la plus récente étant Sarah Fillier (15/04/2023)

| ASSISTS / AIDES |
Player Date Opponent Location A
Joueuse Date Adversaire Lieu A
Jesse Scanzano 08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 6
Cherie Piper 02/11/2006 ITA Turin, ITA 5
Caroline Quellette  08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 5

NOTE: 29 players have recorded a four-assist game, most recently Marie-Philip Poulin (02/11/2022 - 0-4—4) and Sarah Nurse (02/11/2022 - 0-4—4)
REMARQUE : 29 joueuses ont inscrit quatre aides dans un match, la plus récente étant Marie-Philip Poulin (11/02/2022 - 0-4—4) et Sarah Nurse (11/02/2022 - 0-4—4)

| POINTS |
Player Date Opponent Location P
Joueuse Date Adversaire Lieu P
Jayna Hefford 11/10/2006 FIN Kitchener, ON 7 (3-4-7)
Sarah Fillier 08/20/2022 DEN Redovre, DEN 6 (4-2—6)
Jennifer Botterill 11/07/2000 SWE Provo, UT 6 (3-3-6)
Caroline Ouellette 11/10/2006 FIN Kitchener, ON 6 (3-3—6)
Jayna Hefford 02/13/2010 SVK Vancouver, BC 6 (3-3-6)
Susana Yuen 03/21/1990 FRG Ottawa, ON 6 (2-4—6)
Stacy Wilson 04/12/1994 NOR Lake Placid, NY 6 (2-4—6)
Sarah Vaillancourt 04/03/2005 KAZ Linkoping, SWE 6 (2-4—6)
Hayley Wickenheiser  04/10/2012 RUS Burlington, VT 6 (2-4—6)
Cherie Piper 02/11/2006 ITA Turin, ITA 6 (1-5—6)
Jesse Scanzano 08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 6 (0-6—6)

NOTE: 31 players have recorded a five-point game, most recently Marie-Philip Poulin (08/20/2022 - 4-1-5)
REMARQUE : 31 joueuses ont inscrit cinq points dans un match, la plus récente étant Marie-Philip Poulin (20/08/2022 - 4-1-5)
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SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 w

ROSTER BY THE NUMBERS
FORMATION EN CHIFFRES

| AVERAGES / MOYENNES |
Age / Age : 28-4-5 (Y-M-D/A-M-J)
Height / Grandeur : 5°7” / 1,70 m
Weight / Poids : 158 lbs / 71,7 kg

| OLDEST & YOUNGEST / PLUS AGEE ET PLUS JEUNE |

Oldest / Plus agée : Jocelyne Larocque (35-8-20)
Youngest / Plus jeune : Maggie Connors (23-3-19)

| BY BIRTH YEAR / PAR ANNEE DE NAISSANCE |
1988 : (1) Larocque
1990 (1) : Spooner
1991 : (2) Jenner, Poulin
1992 (1) : Rattray
1993 (1) : Turnbull
1994 : (5) Ambrose, Desbiens, Fast, Maschmeyer, Stacey
1995 : (2) Clark, Nurse
1996 (1) : Bach
1997 : (2) Eldridge, Zandee-Hart
1998 : (2) Bourbonnais, Shelton
1999 : (5) Bell, DiGirolamo, Maltais, Schroeder, Shirley
2000 : (1) Connors

| BY PROVINCE / PAR PROVINCE |

Ontario : (13) Ambrose, Bach, Bourbonnais, DiGirolamo, Eldridge,
Fast, Jenner, Maltais, Nurse, Rattray, Shelton, Spooner, Stacey

Manitoba : (3) Bell, Larocque, Schroeder

Québec : (2) Desbiens, Poulin
Saskatchewan : (2) Clark, Shirley
Alberta : (1) Maschmeyer
British Columbia / Colombie-Britannique : (1) Zandee-Hart
Newfoundland & Labrador : (1) Connors
Nova Scotia / Nouvelle-Ecosse : (1) Turnbull
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SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 W

UPCOMING MILESTONES
JALONS A VENIR

| 1ST NWT GAME / 15R MATCH AVEC L’ENF |

Maggie Connors
Corinne Schroeder

| 1ST NWT GOAL / 1R BUT AVEC L’ENF |
Maggie Connors
Jessica DiGirolamo
Sophie Shirley
Micah Zandee-Hart

| 1ST NWT ASSIST / 15R AIDE AVEC L’ENF |

Maggie Connors
Jessica DiGirolamo
Sophie Shirley

| 1ST NWT POINT / 15R POINT AVEC L’ENF |
Maggie Connors
Jessica DiGirolamo
Sophie Shirley

| 50 NWT GAMES / 50 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Jaime Bourbonnais (46)
Emma Maltais (44)
Victoria Bach (43)

| 50 NWT GOALS / 50 BUTS AVEC L’ENF |
Brianne Jenner (46)

| 50 NWT POINTS / 50 POINTS AVEC L’ENF |
Erin Ambrose (48)
Blayre Turnbull (48)
Renata Fast (43)
Emily Clark (42)
Jamie Lee Rattray (41)

| 100 NWT GAMES / 100 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Renata Fast (98)

CANADA’S NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM / EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DU CANADA
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SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024 N

RECENT MILESTONES
JALONS RECENTS

| 1ST NWT GAME / 15R MATCH AVEC L’ENF |
Jessica DiGirolamo (11/08/2023 - USA)
Sophie Jaques (11/11/2023 - USA)
Anne Cherkowski (12/14/2023 - USA)
Jennifer Gardiner (12/14/2023 - USA)
Nicole Gosling (12/14/2023 - USA)

| 1ST NWT ASSIST / 1ER AIDE AVEC L’ENF |
Anne Cherkowski (12/14/2023 - USA)
Julia Gosling (12/14/2023 - USA)

| 1ST NWT POINT / 1ER POINT AVEC L’ENF |
Anne Cherkowski (12/14/2023 - USA)
Julia Gosling (12/14/2023 - USA)

| 50 NWT GAMES / 50 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Sarah Fillier (11/08/2023 - USA)
Ella Shelton (12/16/2023 - USA)

| 50 NWT ASSISTS / 50 AIDES AVEC L’ENF |
Jocelyne Larocque (12/16/2023 - USA)

| 50 NWT POINTS / 50 POINTS AVEC L’ENF |
Sarah Fillier (04/08/2023 - JPN)

| 100 NWT GAMES / 100 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Emily Clark (04/08/2023 - JPN)
Blayre Turnbull (04/16/2023 - USA)

| 100 NWT GOALS / 100 BUTS AVEC L’ENF |
Marie-Philip Poulin (04/07/2023 - CZE)

| 150 NWT GAMES / 150 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Brianne Jenner (04/05/2023 - SUI)
Natalie Spooner (04/07/2023 - CZE)
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2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES
SERIE DE LA RIVALITE 2023-2024

TEAM CANADA ON SOCIAL MEDIA
EQUIPE CANADA DANS LES MEDIAS SOCIAUX

| HOCKEY CANADA |
X : @HockeyCanada
Facebook : @HockeyCanada
Instagram : @HockeyCanada
TikTok : @officialhockeycanada
Hashtags / Mots-clics : #RivalrySeries | #SérieDeLaRivalité

l X |
Erin Ambrose @ambrose_13
Victoria Bach @veebach21

Ashton Bell @Abell17Bell
Jaime Bourbonnais @jaimebourb
Emily Clark @emclark13
Maggie Connors @MaggieConnors9
Ann-Renée Desbiens @adesbiens30
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